GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DAMODAR CANAL DIVISION ©0342-2662496 FAX : 0342-2550166 E mail : eedcdiwdwb@gmail.com



CORRIGENDUM NO-1

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are made in connection with NIQ.No-04/D.C.D/ 2016-17 of E.E. Damodar Canal Division circulated vide this office memo no- 639 dated – 17/02/2017

In place of	Changes and read as	
Name of Work	Name of Work	
1. Long and Cross section survey of D.L. Embankment @50m Long and Cross section survey of D.L. Embankment		
interval (along lenth) from countryside toe line of the (along lenth) from countryside toe line of the embankr		
embankment up to the middle of the Damodar river (level to be	middle of the Damodar river (level to be taken at suitable interval)	
taken at suitable interval) from 7.50km to 13.00km under	from 0.00km to 13.00km under Gohogram Section in P.S – Galsi,	
Gohogram Section in P.S – Galsi, Burdwan under D.C. Division.	Burdwan under D.C. Division	
	Name of Work Long and Cross section survey of D.L. Embankment @50m interval (along lenth) from countryside toe line of the embankment up to the middle of the Damodar river (level to be taken at suitable interval) from 7.50km to 13.00km under	

Changes have been made on the "column" in the existing list of works on sine

In place of			Changes and read as	
SI. No.	Description of item	Quentity	Description of it for	Quentity
1.	Long and Cross section survey of D.L. Embankment @50m interval (along lenth) from countryside toe line of the embankment up to the middle of the Damodar river (level to be taken at suitable interval) from 7.50km to 13.00km under Gohogram Section in P.S – Galsi, Burdwan under D.C. Division.	5.50	Long and Cross section survey of D.L. Embanyment @50m interval (along lenth) from country tice to fine of the embankment up to the middle of the Damodar river (level to be taken at estable merval) from 0.00km to 13.00km under Converam Section in P.S – Galsi, Burdwan under D.C. Division	13.00
3.	Preparation & submission of cross section drawing including soft copy mentioning the GPS coordinates		reparation & submission of cross section drawing including soft copy mentioning the GPS coordinates	260
All oth	her terms and conditions remains unchanged.	Ũ	Executive Engineer Damodar Canal Division	

Camp No:-BWN/DC-1

Dt....23/02/2017

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to the :-

1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle.

2. Sub Divisional Officer- DC,HQ/DC-I, DC-III, Katwa and Edilpur (I) sub Divn.

- 3. District Information Officer, Burdwan
- 4. Notice Board & Departmental website.

Executive Engineer Damodar Canal Division